MAYOR'’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL
THURSDAY 11 JANUARY 2024

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 2" December

Saturday 2" December
Saturday 2" December
Saturday 2" December

Saturday 2nd December

Saturday 2" December

Sunday 3rd December

Tuesday 5" December

Friday 81" December

Saturday 9" December

Wednesday 13" December

Friday 15" December

Monday 18" December

Tuesday 19" December

Wednesday 20" December

1.00pm

1.20pm
1.40pm
2.30pm
4.30pm

6.30pm

12.00pm

3.30pm

6.45pm

9.45am

7.30pm

7.30pm

4.00pm

9.30am

11.00am

Visit to Christmas Tree
Festival, St Nicholas and St
Faith Church

Visit to Elliott’s Store
Visit to Saltash Heritage
Starting Santa Fun Run

Saltash Christmas light
switch on

Saltash Sailing Club Dinner
And Dance, China Fleet Club

Saltash Fire Station Foodbank
Donation event, Fire Station

Judging of fun run medal
design. Saltash.net

St Petrocs Christmas Carol
Service, Truro Cathedral

Opening of Daisy Chains day
Care centre, Saltash

Royal Naval Association
Meeting, Saltash

Lord Mayor of Plymouth’s
Carol Service, Plymouth

PL12 Volunteer Thank You
Event, PL12

St Stephens School Christmas
Carol Concert, St Stephens
Church

William Odgers grave blessing
St Stephens Cemetery



Wednesday 20" December 12.00pm Lunch with Mayor of Falmouth
Ashtorre Rock

Wednesday 20" December 1.00pm Talk on life of William Odgers,
Ashtorre Rock

Wednesday 20" December 6.30pm Rotary Christmas meal, China
Fleet County Club

Saturday 23 December 10.45am Launch of Caradon Gig Club

New gig, Ashtorre Rock

DEPUTY MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL
THURSDAY 11 JANUARY 2024

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following:



