MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 11 JANUARY 2024

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 2 nd December	1.00pm	Visit to Christmas Tree Festival, St Nicholas and St Faith Church
Saturday 2 nd December	1.20pm	Visit to Elliott's Store
Saturday 2 nd December	1.40pm	Visit to Saltash Heritage
Saturday 2 nd December	2.30pm	Starting Santa Fun Run
Saturday 2nd December	4.30pm	Saltash Christmas light switch on
Saturday 2 nd December	6.30pm	Saltash Sailing Club Dinner And Dance, China Fleet Club
Sunday 3rd December	12.00pm	Saltash Fire Station Foodbank Donation event, Fire Station
Tuesday 5 th December	3.30pm	Judging of fun run medal design. Saltash.net
Friday 8 th December	6.45pm	St Petrocs Christmas Carol Service, Truro Cathedral
Saturday 9 th December	9.45am	Opening of Daisy Chains day Care centre, Saltash
Wednesday 13 th December	7.30pm	Royal Naval Association Meeting, Saltash
Friday 15 th December	7.30pm	Lord Mayor of Plymouth's Carol Service, Plymouth
Monday 18 th December	4.00pm	PL12 Volunteer Thank You Event, PL12
Tuesday 19 th December	9.30am	St Stephens School Christmas Carol Concert, St Stephens Church
Wednesday 20 th December	11.00am	William Odgers grave blessing St Stephens Cemetery

Wednesday 20 th December	12.00pm	Lunch with Mayor of Falmouth Ashtorre Rock
Wednesday 20 th December	1.00pm	Talk on life of William Odgers, Ashtorre Rock
Wednesday 20 th December	6.30pm	Rotary Christmas meal, China Fleet County Club
Saturday 23 rd December	10.45am	Launch of Caradon Gig Club New gig, Ashtorre Rock

DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 11 JANUARY 2024

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following: